The Order of Excellence of Guyana (O.E.)

and is limited to twenty-five living citizens of Guyana. Only citizens of Guyana of distinction and eminence in the field of human endeavour of either national or international significance and importance are eligible for appointment to the Order.

The Order of Excellence of Guyana (O.E.) is the highest award of the State



## Instrument Appointing a Member of the Order of Excellence of Guyana

His Excellency Cheddi Berret Jagan

President of the Co-operative Republic of Guyana,

Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces and

Chancellor of the Orders of Guyana

Cheddi Jagan President

To

Janet Jagan

Greetings!

In pursuance of the provisions of the Constitution of the Orders of Guyana and by virtue and in exercise of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, I hereby appoint you a Member of the Order of Excellence of Guyana for your selfless role, your unflagging commitment and the eminence and distinction achieved by you in the struggle for the independence of Guyana and more recently, in the restoration of democracy in Guyana.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the Republic of Guyana, at Georgetown, this 26th day of May, 1993 and in the twenty-fourth year of the Republic.

By His Excellency's Command

Secretary-General of the Orders of Guyana



Order of Excellence GUYANA OF





